GT06 Series
AEC-Q200 Qualified SMT Gate Drive Transformers
➢​ET products: Up to 142 V-μs
➢​Isolation voltage: 4000 VAC
➢​Creepage/Clearance: 12.5 mm
➢​Frequency range: 40 kHz to 350 kHz
➢​Meets AEC-Q200 qualification
standards

Inductance 1
(µH, Min)
DCR
(Drive : Gate1 : Gate2)
(Ω, Max)
Leakage Ind
(Drive) 1​
(µH, Max)
ET Product 2
(V-μs, Max)
SRF 3​
(1-6)
(MHz, Typ)
Cww1 / Cww2 4​
(pF, Typ)
GT06-111-049 1 : 1 : 1 882 0.720 : 0.720 : 0.720 0.36 49 2.2 11.77 / 12.10
GT06-111-100 1 : 1 : 1 2000 1.430 : 1.300 : 1.300 0.47 100 1.3 16.84 / 16.73
GT06-122-053 1 : 1 : 1 162 0.360 : 0.720 : 0.720 0.24 53 4.2 5.15 / 5.19
GT06-111-037-U 1 : 1 : 1 420 0.750 : 0.320 : 0.320 0.90 37 4.36 8.5 / 8.6
GT06-111-049-U 1 : 1 : 1 700 0.970 : 0.440 : 0.440 1.30 49 3.44 11.7 / 11.9
GT06-111-069-U 1 : 1 : 1 1450 1.300 : 0.630 : 0.630 1.40 69 1.26 16.9 / 17.2
GT06-1X1-039-U 1 : 1.1 : 1.1 380 0.730 : 0.330 : 0.330 1.00 39 4.62 8.4 / 8.3
GT06-1X1-051-U 1 : 1.1 : 1.1 650 0.910 : 0.470 : 0.470 1.00 51 3.37 11.4 / 11.6
GT06-1X1-069-U 1 : 1.1 : 1.1 1150 1.180 : 0.640 : 0.640 1.30 69 1.28 15.2 / 15.2
GT06-122-044-U 1 : 2.5 : 2.5 95 0.450 : 0.390 : 0.390 0.40 44 4.40 5.5 / 5.4
GT06-122-053-U 1 : 2.5 : 2.5 140 0.500 : 0.450 : 0.450 0.40 53 3.50 6.8 / 6.9
GT06-122-071-U 1 : 2.5 : 2.5 245 0.610 : 0.610 : 0.610 0.50 71 1.55 9.3 / 9.4
Part Number
(Center-Tapped)   (Drive : Gate)
(Ω, Max)   (2-4)
(MHz, Typ)
Cww
(pF, Typ)
GT06-110-039-U 1 : 1 470 0.880 : 0.340 1.30 39 4.23 7.8
GT06-110-053-U 1 : 1 850 1.130 : 0.460 1.30 53 2.83 11.3
GT06-110-071-U 1 : 1 1550 1.400 : 0.640 2.40 71 1.75 17.2
GT06-1X0-039-U 1 : 1.1 390 0.800 : 0.340 1.30 39 4.11 7.5
GT06-1X0-078-U 1 : 1.1 1550 1.350 : 0.710 2.00 78 1.54 17.3
GT06-120-106-U 1 : 2.5 550 0.930 : 0.930 1.20 106 1.01 13.3
GT06-120-142-U 1 : 2.5 1000 1.170 : 1.250 1.30 142 0.50 18.1
GENERAL DATA
Operating Temperature 5 -40°C to +130°C
Isolation Voltage (Drive-Gates) 7 (GT06-U) 4000 VAC
Storage Temperature 6 -20°C to +60°C Isolation Voltage (Gate1-Gate2) 7 (GT06-U) 1800 VAC